
Bid Details/ बडबड  ववरणववरण

Bid End Date/Time/ बडबड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  कक   तार खतार ख//समयसमय 06-03-2023 17:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/ बडबड  खुलनेखुलने  कक
तार खतार ख//समयसमय 06-03-2023 17:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/ बडबड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  कक   तार खतार ख  सेसे)) 120 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा यरा य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Heavy Industries And Public Enterprises

Department Name/ वभागवभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Heavy Industry

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Heavy Engineering Corporation Limited (hec)

Office Name/कायालयकायालय  काका  नामनाम Raanchi

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 1

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगरकेटेगर Motor Protection Relay (MPR) FOR H T SWITCH BOARD
INSTALLED AT MADHUBAND WASHERY PROJECT (Q3)

MSE Exemption for Years of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वषवष   सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover

No

Startup Exemption for Years of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वषवष   सेसे  टाटअपटाटअप  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover

No

Bid to RA enabled/ बडबड  सेसे  रवसरवस  नीलामीनीलामी  स यस य  कयाकया No

Type of Bid/ बडबड  काका  कारकार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीकतकनीक   मू यांकनमू यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीकतकनीक   प ीकरणप ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

5 Days

Evaluation Method/मू यांकनमू यांकन  प ितप ित Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number/बोली मांक ( बड सं या):
GEM/2023/B/3124068

Dated/ दनांक : 13-02-2023

Bid Document/  बडबड  द तावेज़द तावेज़

EMD Detail/ईएमडईएमड   ववरणववरण

Required No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  ववरणववरण

1 / 5



Required No

Splitting/ वभाजनवभाजन

Bid splitting not applied.

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर दखर द  वर यतावर यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर द वर यता No

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर दखर द  वर यतावर यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर द वर यता Yes

1. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY. 

Motor Protection Relay (MPR) FOR H T SWITCH BOARD INSTALLED AT MADHUBAND
WASHERY PROJECT ( 1 set )

Brand Type/ ांड का कार Unbranded

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

Buyer Specification
Document/ े ता विश  द तावेज़ Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

2 / 5

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1073525/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2023/2/11/tsnumericalrelay_2023-02-11-17-49-40_a157d1097c5bc1885dc96f70a6611cb4.pdf


S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/ डलीवरडलीवर  केके
दनदन

1 T .Siva Kumar

828307,DGM I/C Madhuband
coal washery site, Nudkhurkee
post, Near Bagmara,
Dist.Dhanbad, Jharkhand -
828307

1 180

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/ े ताे ता  ाराारा  जोड़जोड़   गईगई  बडबड  कक   वशेषवशेष  शतशत

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Note : Only authorized dealer of M/s L& T can participate . All bidders are requested to submit
authorization letter /certificate with offer.

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms & Conditions:

A.   Payment terms –

100% payment will be released within ten (10) days of issue of consignee receipt-
cum-acceptance certificate (CRAC) and on-line submission of bills.

 

B.   Delivery- Firm to submit inspection call within 6 months after issuance of Purchase
order & material shall be delivered at site within 15 days from the date of dispatch
clearance .

 

 

C.    Inspection: As per instruction mentioned in Technical Specification.

 

 

D.   Guarantee Clause- The equipment/materials must carry a guarantee against faulty materials,
faulty design, defective and bad workmanship for a period of 18 months from the date of
Performance and Guarantee Test or 24 months from the date of receipt of last consignment at
site store whichever is earlier.   Any defects noticed during the guarantee period will have to
be replaced by the supplier free of cost and replacement of parts/materials will also have a
similar guarantee. A Guarantee Certificate must be provided at the time of delivery.

 

E.    LEGALITY AND DISPUTE SETTLEMENT :

i.   This order/purchase order shall be governed by and interpreted

3 / 5



according to the relevant laws of India with jurisdiction of courts at
Ranchi.

ii.  Any dispute that may arise between the parties out of or in-connection
with this order/purchase order or for the breach thereof, shall be settled
amicably and in good faith by negotiations between the designated
executives of the parties, at the first instance.

iii. In the event, the parties fail to resolve the disputes or differences arising
out of or in connection with the order/purchase order or execution
thereof through amicable settlement, the same shall be referred to
settlement through “adjudication” of the same by the Sole Arbitrator
appointed by PURCHASER.  Such arbitration shall proceed as per the
provisions of Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 and /or amended
from time to time.

iv. The arbitration shall be governed by and in accordance with the
Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 for adjudication of the disputes and
differences including claims and counter-claims of the parties. The award
rendered shall be final and binding upon both the parties.

v.  The venue of arbitration shall be normally at Ranchi only, unless and
until agreed otherwise by the parties.

vi. The courts at Ranchi in the State of Jharkhand shall have the exclusive
jurisdiction in respect of all the disputes arising out of this contract.

F.    All the clauses of Order No. F. No. 6/ 18/ 2019 - PPD dated 23.07.2020 issued by Ministry of
finance (dept of Expenditure) shall be applicable against the tender. The same is available at
website https://doe.gov.in/procurement-policy-divisions). All bidders are required to furnish
declaration in compliance to this order.

.

Disclaimer/अ वीकरणअ वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause(s) incorporated by the Buyer regarding following shall be treated as
null and void and would not be considered as part of bid:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process.
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

4 / 5

https://doe.gov.in/procurement-policy-divisions


experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह बड सामा य शत  के अतंगत भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क  सामा य शत  के खंड 26 के संदभ म भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के बडर से खर द
पर ितबंध के संबंध म भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी बडर इस िन वदा म बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह बड देने वाला स म ािधकार  के पास पंजीकृत हो। बड म भाग लेते समय बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त काल समा  करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क  कानूनी कारवाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध यवादध यवाद---

5 / 5

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20230213

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Splitting/विभाजन
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता

	Motor Protection Relay (MPR) FOR H T SWITCH BOARD INSTALLED AT MADHUBAND WASHERY PROJECT ( 1 set )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


